

Metro Detroit Drain 36812 Rowe Ct. Sterling Heights, MI 48312 (586)298-2050 metrodetroitdrain@gmail.com www.metrodetroitdrain.com

Hold Harmless Disclaimer

- Metro Detroit Drain will not be held responsible for any damage to the plumbing system or the structure and its contents where work is being performed. Damage can result if snake leaves the pipe or if the snake unintentionally runs in the wrong direction.
- The work can be a dirty process and although care is taken to minimize mess it is not always unavoidable. There may be drips/splashes/splatters or flooding of dirty material while working or transporting equipment to/from the work area. Metro Detroit Drain will not be held responsible for any such issues.
- Metro Detroit Drain will not be responsible for equipment that becomes lodged in drainage system during the process of drain cleaning or video inspection. If equipment becomes lodged in the drainage system the property owner is responsible for all costs associated in retrieving equipment and repairing the plumbing/drainage system. Equipment shall be retrieved/returned within five business days or the property owner will be responsible for the cost to replace the equipment. If property owner elects to have a third party retrieve equipment the property owner will be responsible for any damages caused to equipment.

By signing this form you acknowledge and accept the statements above and agree with the following:

- You acknowledge that you are either the property owner or acting on behalf of the property owner.
- You understand that as an agent for the owner of the property it is your responsibility to secure acknowledgment of this disclaimer from the property owner and that you may be held responsible if you have failed to do so.

Address where work is to be performed

Signature

Print Name

Date